BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION BOARD

ADMINISTRATION CITATION
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Complainant, ) CLERK'S OFF
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) STATE OF ILLINUIS
JULIE WEBBER, ) Pollution Control Board
) .
Respondent, )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE o GINAL
Now Comes Respondent, Julie Webber, and hereby enters ber appearance in this matter filing
a Petition for Review.

Dated December 28, 2011.

QMJ/W
Julie Webber
1013 Beech Street
Chillicothe, I 61523

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that she has this day filed an Entry of Appearance with the
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, along with a copy sent to Jeffrey Port, and a copy sent to the
Environmental Protective Agency located in Springfield, Illinois, addressed to its counsel.

Dated December 2% , 2011.

@JALWMM

Julie Webbe/
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PETITION FOR REVIEW

Now Comes Respondent, Julie Webber, and for her Petition for Review challenging the
Findings against Julie Webber, states as follows:

1. Respondent acknowledges ownership of real estate located at 404 Willow Street,
LaFayette, Stark County, Illinois, “the property”, however Respondent denies each and every
allegation alleging operations of a dump, whether illegal or otherwise, after acknowledging such
ownership.

2. Respondent denies that there is any “operation” at 404 Willow Street, LaFayette, [llinois.

3. Respondent denies that there is an open dump at the property.

4. Respondent denies that she owns an “operation” or “facility” at the property.

5. Respondent has no personal knowledge of whether or not any inspection was performed
on the property on the date alleged in the citation.

Response to Alleged Violations
6. Respondent’s son, Jeffrey Webber was residing on the property in the fall of 2009 and

the spring of 2010, when the property was damaged and polluted by others rather than the
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Respondent or her son.

7. The damage to the real property, the destruction of personal property on the real property,

and any alleged pollution on the property was as a direct result of the replevin action performed on

the property by the following organizations and/or individuals:

a;

g8

Camp Grove State Bank of Camp Grove, [llinois, and its president, Dennis
Hickey;

Barash & Everett, LLC and one of its associates, Keith A. Luymes;
Sheriff Jimmy Donnellson, Stark County Sheriff’s Office;

Hatzer & Nordstrom, and its owners John Hatzer and Mike Nordstrom, and
other employees;

Larry’s Metal Company, and several of its employees;
Rick Rediger Auctioneer;

Unknown others.

8. The entities and people listed in paragraph 7 above came onto the subject property on

May 21, 2010, to enforce a replevin order, despite the fact they had no authonity, no court order and

no permission to enter onto the premises.

9. The entities and people listed in paragraph 7 above watched, ordered and took chemicals

which were properly stored and dumped those chemicals on the ground. The entities and people

listed in paragraph 7 above watched, ordered and seized personal property belonging to Respondent,

her son, and other individuals, and used equipment owned by Larry’s Metal Company to cut up

vehicles and equipment on the premises of “the property”. The entities and people listed in

paragraph 7 above watched, ordered or drove into buildings, knocked down portions of buildings,

attempted to bury various items on the property, burned a portion of the chemicals and personal
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property, and left shredded pieces of vehicles and equipment strewn about Respondent’s property.

10. Respondent did not authorize any of the actions listed above, and was not herself, or her
property, subject to the replevin action. Respondent was not responsible for causing the damage to
her property that was caused by the entities and individuals listed in paragraph 7 above. The damage
caused to Respondent’s property and to others was beyond the control of Respondent.

11. Therefore, Respondent is not operating a dump, illegal or otherwise; Respondent was
not responsible for the damage caused to her property; Respondent did not cause the damage and did
not allow the damage to occur; and the damage to Respondent’s property was beyond her control.

12, Jeffrey Port, the affiant in the citation complaint, knew the information listed above
before this action was started as Respondent’s son showed Jeffrey Port all that had been done, and
informed him of a number of the individuals and entities that were involved in the action.

13. Jeffrey Port, when advised of how the damage to the property occurred, and who was
involved in the damage to the property stated to Respondent’s son that this was not a civil matter,
but was a criminal matter perpetrated by the individuals listed in paragraph 7 above, stating that the
entities and individuals involved in causing the damage to the property had committed crimes. Port
was then told that a circuit judge sitting in Tazewell County, Illinois, also believed that the entities
and individuals involved had committed crimes in the handling of the replevin action.

14. Jeffrey Port knew all of these facts before he filed his affidavit. Therefore, Jeffrey Port
has either demonstrated a bias against Respondent and/or Respondent’s son, or has demonstrated that
he has an undisclosed conflict of interest to make the assertions that he made in the affidavit,
knowing the true facts in this case.

15. Therefore, Respondent submits this Petition for Review pursuant to the Illinois
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Administrative Code.

Dated December 28, 2011.

el Woddin
Julie Webber (/
1013 Beech Street

Chillicothe, IL 61523

VERIFICATION BY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Compiled
Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct,
and that this represents all currently known documents that meet the criteria referenced in the
Request for Production of Documents, except as to a matters therein stated to be on information and
belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same

to be true.
Julie Webberé

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that she has this day filed an original and 9 copies of the
Petition for Review with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, along with a copy sent to Jeffrey
Port, and a copy sent to the Environmental Protective Agency located in Springfield, Illinois,
addressed to its counsel.

Dated December 1.5 , 2011.

C}JLMNQJ//J«M

Julie Webber



Joint Committee on Administrative Rules

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

TITLE 35: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SUBTITLE A: GENERAL PROVISIONS
CHAPTER I: POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
PART 101 GENERAL RULES
SECTION 101.112 BIAS AND CONFLICT OF INTEREST

Section 101.112 Bias and Conflict of Interest

a) No Board Member or Board employee may represent any other person in any Board

proceeding.

b) No former Board Member or Board employee may represent any other person in
any Board proceeding in which he or she participated personally and substantially as
a Board Member or Board employee, unless the Board and, as applicable, all parties

or proponents in the proceeding consent in writing after disclosure of the

participation. For purposes of subsections (a) and (b) of this Sectiorn, representation
includes consulting on legal or technical matters, and Board employee means a
person the Board employs on a full-time, part-time, contract, or intern basis.

c) The Board, on its own motion or the motion of any party, may disqualify a hearing
officer for bias or conflict of interest as provided by Section 10-30(b) of the IAPA

[5 ILCS 100/10-30(b)].

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001010A01120R. htm!
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Joint Committee on Administrative Rules

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

TITLE 35: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SUBTITLE A: GENERAL PROVISIONS
CHAPTER I: POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
PART 101 GENERAL RULES
SECTION 101.302 FILING OF DOCUMENTS

Section 101.302 Filing of Documents

a) This Section containg the Board's general filing requirements. Additiopal
requirements may exist for specific proceedings elsewhere in these rules. The Clerk
will refuse for filing any document that does not comply with the minimum
requirements of this Section.

b) All documments filed with the Board must be filed with the Clerk’s Office. Service
on a hearing officer does not constitute filing with the Board unless the document is
submitted to the hearing officer during the course of a hearing. Documents may be
filed at:

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk

100 West Randolph Street

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
Chicago, 1llinois 60601-3218

c) Documents may be filed by U.S. Mail or other mail delivery service, in person or by
messenger.

d) Filing by electronic transmission or facsimile will only be allowed with the prior
approval of the Clerk of the Board or hearing officer assigned to the proceeding.

e) The following initial filings require filing fees and will only be considered filed
when accompanied by the appropriate fee, which may be paid in the form of
government voucher, money order, or check made payable to the Illinois Pollution
Control Board, but which may not be paid in cash:

1) Petition for Site-Specific Regulation, $75;
2) Petition for Vanance, $75;

3) Petition for Review of Agency Permit Decision, UST Decision, or any other
appeal filed pursuant to Section 40 of the Act, $75;

4) Petition to Review Pollution Control Facility Siting Decisions, pursuant to
Section 40.1 of the Act, $75; and

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001010C03020R.html 12/22/2011



5) Petition for Adjusted Standard, pursuant to Section 28.1 of the Act, $75.
f) All documents filed must be served in accordance with Subpart C of this Part.

g) All documents filed with the Board should contain the relevant proceeding caption
and number and must be submitted on 8% x 11 inch recycled paper as defined in
Subpart B of this Part, and double sided if feasible.

h) Unless the Board or its procedural rules provide otherwise, all documents must be
filed with a signed original and 9 duplicate copies (10 total), except that:

1) Documents and motions specifically directed to the assigned hearing officer
must be filed with the Clerk with a signed original and 4 duplicate copies (5
total), or as the hearing officer orders;

2) The Agency may file a signed oniginal and 4 duplicate copies (5 total) of the
record required by Section 105.116, 105.302, and 105.410;

3) The OSFM may file a signed original and 4 duplicate copies (5 total) of the
record required by Section 105.508; and

4) The siting authority may file a signed original and 4 duplicate copies (5
total) of the record required by Sections 107.300 and 302.

1) No written discovery, including interrogatories, requests to produce, and requests
for admission, or any response to written discovery, may be filed with the Clerk of
the Board except upon leave or direction of the Board or hearing officer. Any
discovery request under these rules to any nonparty must be filed with the Clerk of
the Board with a signed original and 4 duplicate copies (S total), or as the hearing
officer directs.

§) Non-Conforming Exhibits. When possible, exhibits must be reduced to conform to
82 X 11 inch recycled paper. However, one non-conforming original copy may be
filed with the Clerk's Office. Upon closure of the proceeding, the non-conforming
copy may be returned to the person filing it in accordance with 2 Ill. Adm. Code
2175.300.

k) Page Limitation. No motion, brief in support of motion, or brief may exceed 50
pages, and no amicus curiae brief may exceed 20 pages, without prior approval of
the Board or hearing officer. These lumits do not include appendices containing
relevant material.

(Source: Amended at 29 I1[. Reg. 8743, effective June 8, 2005)

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001010C03020R.html 12/22/2011



Joint Committee on Administrative Rules

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

TITLE 35: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SUBTITLE A: GENERAL PROVISIONS
CHAPTER I: POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
PART 108 ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS
SECTION 108.206 PETTTION CONTENTS

Section 108.206 Petition Contents

A formal petition to contest must include any reasons why the AC Recipient believes the AC was
improperly issued, including:

a) The AC Recipient does not own the property;
b) The AC Recipient did not cause or allow the alleged violations;
c) The AC was not timely filed or properly served; or

d) The alleged violation was the result of uncontrollable circumstances.

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001080B02060R. html 12/22/2011



e — Sl i

c) Substitution. Any attorney who substitutes for an attorney of record must file a
written appearance pursuant to subsection (a) of this Section. That appearance must
identify the attorney for whom the substitution is made. However, no attorney will
be considered withdrawn from a proceeding unti! a formal withdrawal is filed in
accordance with subsection (b) of this Section.

d) Any person may appear on behalf of himself or others in a rulemaking proceeding
in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 102.100(b).

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001010D04000R . html 12/222011



Joint Committee on Administrative Rules

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

TITLE 35: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SUBTITLE A: GENERAL PROVISIONS
CHAPTER I: POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
PART 101 GENERAL RULES
SECTION 101.400 APPEARANCES, WITHDRAWALS, AND SUBSTITUTIONS OF
ATTORNEYS IN ADJUDICATORY PROCEEDINGS

Section 101.400 Appearances, Withdrawals, and Substitutions of Attorneys in Adjudicatory
Proceedings

a) Appearances. A person who is a party in a Board adjudicatory proceeding may
appear as follows:

1) Individuals may appear on their own behalf or through an attorney-at-law
licensed and registered to practice law. (Section 1 of the Attorney Act [705
ILCS 205/1])

2) When appesaring before the Board, any person other than individuals must
appear through an attorney-at-law licensed and registered to practice law.
(Section 1 of the Corporation Practice of Law Prohibition Act [705 ILCS
220/1] and Section 1 of the Attorney Act [705 ILCS 205/1])

3) Attorneys who are licensed to practice in a state other than Illinois and who
are not licensed and registered to practice in the State of Illinois may request
to appear pro hac vice on a particular matter on a motion filed with the
Board.

4) Any attorney appearing in a representative capacity must file a separate
written notice of appearance with the Clerk, together with proof of service
and notice of filing of the appearance on all parties in the proceeding. Law
firms, the Agency, and the Attomey General's Office when appearing before
the Board must designate a lead attorney for purposes of phone and mail
contact pertaining to the proceeding. Absent a separate written notice, the
Board will designate the attorney whose signature appears first on the
complaint as the lead attomey.

5) Any person appearing before the Board may appear in a special limited
capacity to contest jurisdiction.

b) Withdrawals. An attorney who has appeared in a representative capacity and who
wishes to withdraw from that representation must file a notice of withdrawal with
the Clerk, together with proof of service and notice of filing on all parties or their
representatives.

bttp://www.jlga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/035/035001010D04000R .html 12/22/2011
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INFORMATIONAL.NOTICE I'!']

[T IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENTS.

NOTE: This Administrative Citation refers to TWO separate State
of lllinois Agencies. One is the ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD located at James R. Thompson
Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500,
Chicago, lllinois 60601. The other state agency is the
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
located at: 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box
19276, Springfield, Illinois 61794-9276.

If you elect to contest the enclosed Administrative Citation, you must
file a PETITION FOR REVIEW with thirty-five (35) days of the date
the Administrative Citation was served upon you. Any such Pefition
for Review must be filed with the clerk of the lllinois Pollution Control
Board by either hand delivering or mailing to the Board at the address
given above. A copy of the Petition for Review should be either
hand-delivered or mailed to the lllinois Environmental Protection
Agency at the address given above and should be marked to the
ATTENTION: DIVISION OF LEGAL COUNSEL.

Any person other than individuals MUST appear through an attomey-
at-law licensed and registered to practice law. individuals may
appear on their own behalf, or through an attorney. 35 {ll. Adm. Code
101.400(a).



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Complainant, ; AC
V. ; (IEPA No. 341-11-AC)
JULIE WEBBER, ;
Respondent. ;

NOTICE OF FILING

To:"  Julie Webber
1013 Beech Street
Chillicothe, IL. 61523

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE

CITATION, AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

Assistant Counsel

Ilinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Hllinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: November 15, 2011

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,
Complainant, AC

v. (IEPA No. 341-11-AC)

JULIE WEBBER,

N e e N N S e e S S N N

Respondent.

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the IIIinois
Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31.1 of the lllinois Environmental. Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/31.1 (2008).

FACTS

1. That Julie Webber is the current owner (“Respondent”) of a facility located at 404
Willow Street, LaFayette, Stark County, linois. The property is commonly known to the lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency as Webber, Julie.

2. That said facility is an open dump operating without an llinoi& "Envirsnmental A
Protection Agency Operating Permit and is designated with Site Code No. 1750105005.

3. That Respondent has owned said facility at all times pertinent hereto.

4, That on September 26, 2011, Jeffrey Port of the lllinois Environmental Protection
Agency's (“lllinois EPA”) Peoria Regional Office inspected the above-described facility. A copy of
his inspection report setting forth the résults of said inspection is attached hereto and made a part

hereof.



5. Thaton }{ -} S - | llinois EPA sent this Administrative Citation via Certified

Mail No. 7004 RS0 0001 2588 Y209 .

_VIOLAT!ONS
Based upon direct observations made by Jeffrey Port during the course of his September 26,
2011 inspection of the above-named facility, the [[[iﬁois Environmental Protection Agency has
determined that Respondent has violated the lllinois Environmental Protection Act (hereinafter, the

“Act’) as follows:

(1) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

*(2008).

(2) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in deposition of general construction or demolition debris or clean
construction or demolition debris, a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415ILCS

21(p)(7) (2008).

CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b){(4-5) (2008), Respondent is
subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Three Thousand Dollars ($3.000.00). If Respondent elects:

not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty specified above shall be

due and payable no later than December 15, 2011, unless otherwise provided by order of the lllinois

Pollution Control Board.



If Respondent elects to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the lllinois Pollution
Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2008), and if the Illinois
Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an adjudicatory hearing,
Respondent shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency and the lllinois Poliution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be assessed
in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500.00) statutory civil penalty for each
violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1(d)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(d)(1) (2008), if Respondent fails
to petition or elects not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board for review of this Administrative
Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the lllinois Pollution_ControI Board shall
adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and findings of violation as
alleged herein, and shall impose the s-tatutory civil penaity specified above. .

When payment is made, Respondent’s check shall be made payable to the lllinois
Environmental Protection Trust Fund and mailed to the attention of Fiscal Services, lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,
llinois 62794-9276. Along with payment, Respondent shall complete and return the enclosed
Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment.

If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are;ot p;id within the time prescribed by order of the
inois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed
against the Respondent from the date paymentis due up to and including the date that payment is
received. The Office of the Illinois Attorney General may be requested fo initiate proceedings

against Respondent in Circuit Court to collect said penalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued.



PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondent has the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in
accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2008). If Respondent elects to contest
this Administrative Citation, then Respondent shall ﬁle a signed Petition for Review, including a
Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the Ilnois
Pollution Control Board, State of lllinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, lllinois
60801. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection
Agency's Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand A;/enue East, P.O. Box 182786, Springfield,
llinois 82794-9276. Section 31.1 of the Act provides that any Petition for Review shall be filed within
thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the lllinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondent.

/2.0‘2-\ Q /L{‘-'m @1@/ vate: 11 /2l

?’\n J. Kirft/ Interim, Director
It

nois Environmental Protection Agency

Prepared by: Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant
Division of Legal Counsel
lilinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, lllinois 62794-3276
(217) 782-5544



REMITTANCE FORM

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, AC

v. (IEPA No. 341-11-AC)

JULIE WEBBER,

Respondent.
FACILITY: Webber, Julie SITE CODE NO.: 1750105005
COUNTY: Stark - CIVIL PENALTY:; $3,000.00

. DATE OF INSPECTION: September 26, 2011

DATE REMITTED:
SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE:

NOTE

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer ldentification Number (FEIN) if a corporation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to lllinois Environmental
Protection Agency, Attn.. Fiscal Services, P.O. Box 192786, Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276.



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AFFIDAVIT

IN THE MATTER OF

IEPA DOCKET NO.

N N e e e e et e e

RESPONDENT

Affiant, Jeffrey A. Port, being first duly sworn,
voluntarily deposes and states as follows:

1. Affiant is a field inspector employed by the Land
Pollution Control Division of the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency and has been so employed at all times
pertinent hereto.

2. On September 26, between 9:50AM and 10:10AM, Affiant
conducted an inspection of the open dump in Stark County,
Illinois, known as Webber, Julie, Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency Site No. 1750105005. . . .o

3. Affiant inspected said Webber, Julie open dump site by
an on-site inspection, which included walking and photographing
the site.

4. As a result of the activities referred to in
Paragraph 3 above, Affiant completed the Inspection Report form
attached hereto and made a part hereéf, which, te¢ the best of
Affiant’s knowledge and belief, is an accurate representation of

Affiant’s observations and factual conclusions with respect to

et

said Webber, Julie open dump.




Subscribed and Sworn to befere
) e Gayv of 28
me this [3 ay ‘

O»’.&M’b) ISl T MY CORMISSION EXPIRS
o) OCTOBER 28, 2011
Yoo P,

»iJNotary Public

JOANNC BANDULPR




ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

County: Stark LPC# 1750105005 Region: 3 - Peoria
Location/Site Name: Webber, Julie
Date: 09/26/2011 Time: From 9:50AM  To 10:10 AM Previous Inspection Date:  07/15/201C
Inspector(s): Jeff Port Weather: Overcast 50 Degrees F
No. of Photos Taken: # 21  Est. Amt. of Waste: 600 yds® Samples Taken: Yes # Ne [X]
interviewed: No one Present Complaint #: C-2010-036-P
Latitude: 41.109324 Longitude: -89.96975  Collection Point Description: Site Entrance -
(Exemple.  Lat.. 41.26493 Long.: -83.38294) Collection Method: Other - Google Maps
Julie Webber
“Rﬂeﬁponifgée Pa?y 1013 Beech Street
ailin ress(es .
et Poomo rmios) o | Chilicothe, 1L 61523
SECTION DESCRIPTION VIOL
_ ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS 2k
1. | 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS’ )
2. | s(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING ]
3. | 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS X
4. | 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD
5. | 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING (
. CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
6. | 24(d) OPERATION:
1) Without a Permit X
=~ (2) In \;iolation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board =
DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT @
7. | 21(e) AND REGULATIONS
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
8. | 21(p) IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:
(1) Litter g
(2) Scavenging D
(3) Open Burning ]
(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters D
(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors UJ
(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site ]

Revised 10/20/2009

{(Open Dump - 1)




LPC # 1750105005 -- Stark County
lﬂSpECﬁOﬂ Date: 09/26/2011

Deposition of: (i) General Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section &
(7) 3.160(a); or (ii) Clean Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section 3. 160(b)
9. | 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL: :
(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire @
{2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire e D
10. | 55(K) NO PERSON SHALL: . C
(1) Cause or Allow Water to Accumulate in Used or Waste Tires D
F Transport Used or Waste Tires in Vlolatlon of the Registration and P1aoaramg D :
U B () Requnrements _ | .
- . e . %] - «
35 {LLrNOlS_ADMINt -,RATWE CODE REQUIREMENTS Lo e
- - 'SUBTITLEG. : e AR

11. | 812101(a) | OPERATE A LANDFILL
12. | 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION
13. | 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION : : o -

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT.
A WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGI!STRATION AND
14. | 809.302(a) | PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST

FAILURE TO FILE AN INITIAL FACLITY REPORT WITH THE AGEL\IQX, TQ .
PROVIDE INFORMATION CONCERNING LOCATION AND DISPOSAL PRACTICES

15. | 815.201 OF THE FACILITY.

APPARENT VIOLATION OF: ([_]) PCB; {[_]) CIRCUIT COURT
" 16 |. - CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:

17. | OTHER:

informatiornial Notes

1. (uhinois) Environmenial Protection Act: 415 {LCS 5/4.

2. Iinois Pollution Control Board: 35 Hl. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.

3. Sizatutory and reguiatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal
conclusions of the Agency or as timiting the Agency’s statutory or regutatory powers. Requirements of some statutes and
regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. and 2. above.

4.  The provisions of subsection {p) of Section 21 and subsection {(k} of Section 55 of the {litinois] Environmental Protection Act
snailt be enforceable either by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Acl or by complaint under Saction 31 of the Act.

5,  This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [Ihinois) Environmental Protection Act. 415
ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).

6. Ilems marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 10/20/2009% ‘ (Open Dump - 2)



1750105005 - Stark County

Webber, Julie

[FOS

Date of Inspection: September 26. 2011
Prepared By: Jeff Port

Page 1 of 3 .

NARRATIVE

On Sepember 26, 20171, 1 (Jeff Port) performed a follow-up inspection at the Julie Wehber
property located at 404 Willow Street in La Fayetle. The purpose of this inspection was to
determine if compliance had been achieved with respect to violations observed during a July 15.
L2010 complaint investivation (C-2010-036-P).

I arrived at the site at 9:50 AM. The weather was overcast and cool, approximately 50 Degrees
I, No one was present at the property. ] immediately observed that additional vehicles were
present on site.  Most of the vehicles appeared to be inoperable. Weeds were overgrown
throughout the property making it difficult to see material on the ground: Photographs P1 and P2
show the entrance to the site. A hay rack is seen here containing a variety of waste. Photograph
P3 shows a truck with a waste tire and other domestic waste i the bed. Photograph P4 shows a
waste tire and other discarded domestic waste near the house and garage. Photograph P35 shows
a large pile of waste on the ground. Photograph P6 shows a trailer containing demolition debris.
Photographs P7 through P14, P16, and P17 show various piles of tires throughout the property.
Photograph P15 shows a boat and some plastic_drums. Photouraph P18 shows a pile of what
appears 1o be telephone poles. - Photographs P19 through P21 show several of the vehicles
present on the property. It appears that more waste has been brought to the site.  After
photographing the site. { left at approximately 10:10 AM. A

Based upon this inspection, the following continuing violations were observed and are indicated
on the accompanying check!ist:

1. Pursuant to Section 12(a) of the {lllincis} Environmental Protection Act (415 1L.CS
5/12(a)), no person shall cause or threaten or allow the discharge of any contaminants
into the environment i any State o as to cause or tend to cause water pollution in
‘Hlinois, either alone or in combination with the matter from other $ources. or so as to
violate renulatmns or standards adopted by the Pollution Control Board under this Act.

A violation of Section lZ(a) is alleged for the following reason: The discharge of
" contaminants was caused, threatened, or allowed, so as to cause or ftend to cause
water pollunon in Illinois. T

\»

12

Pwsuant 0 Section 12(d) of the [Ilhnois} Environmental Protection Act (415 T1.C'S
5/12(d)), no person shall deposit any contaminants upon the land in such plat.e and
manner S0 as to create a water pollution hazard.

A violation of Section 12(d) is alleged [or the following reason: Contaminants were
deposited upon the fand in such place and manner so as to create a water poliution
hazard.

Pursuant to Section 21(a) of the {Illinois} Environmental Protection Act (415 1L.CS
5/21(a)), no person shall cause or allow the open dumping of any waste.

(V5]
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A violation of Section 21(a) is allegcd for the following reason: Evidence of open
dumping of waste was abserved during the inspection.

Pursuant to Section 21{d) 1) of the {Illinois} Environmental Protection Act (415 I1LCS

5/21(d)(1)). no person shall” conduct any waste-storage. waste-trealment, or wasie-
disposal operation withiout -a- permaié granted. by the Agency or i violanon ol any
conditions imposed by such!permit.

A violation of Section 2] (d)(l ) 18 alleucd for thc following reason: Waste was disposed
without a permit granted by the Hhmm EPA

SO
I’ursmnl fo Section 2 (d)(”) of ahe ,{]I]momJ Eavironmental Protection Act (415 11 ( S
SP21{dY2)) no pereon shall’, cnnduu .any- wasté-storage. wasle=treamment. or wasle-

disposal opeg mn 'Imw any- reat,}gtmns ofr ﬁl’mdﬂld\ adoplccl by the Board

A- \mlalmn oJ Qr:(.‘u N 2 IS a} cg‘d Ior‘ihe t(aﬂown” réason: A w aste dispasal
opcratmn was conducted i vrolﬂﬁon of regulativns adopted by the lllmms Pullun(m
Coniro! Board. .

Pursuant Sewon 21(6) of the {UWinois! Environmental Prolgctnon Act (413 1LCS

~521e). no person shall dispose. treat. store or abandon any waste, or Aransport any
waste into this State for disposal. treatment, storage or abandonment. except at a site or
facility which meets the requirements of this Act and of reuulatmns and  standards
thereunder.

RN

ﬁ\ wolduon of Seumn 21(e} is alleged Jor the [oNawing reason: Waste was dzsposcd at’
thlq site whlch does mot meet® thie - requirements of the Act and regulations
'therpu_ggicr.

/ 'P_ur?{iam w Section 21(p)(1) of the {llnois} Environmental Protection Act (413 11.CS ‘

S2T(PY), no person shall. in violation of subdivision (a) of this Section. cause or allow
the opemdamping of any waste tn a manner which results in litter.

The prohibitions specified in this subseciion (p) shull be enforceable by the Agency cither
hy administrative citation under Section 31.1 of this Act or as otherseise provided by this
Act. The specific prohibitions in this subsection do not limit the power of the Board 10
establish regulations or standards upplicable 1o open dumping.

A violation of Section 21(p)(1) 1s alleged for the following reason: The apen dumping
of waste was caused or allowed in 2 manner which resulted in litter.

Pursuant to Section 21(p)(7) of the {illinois; Environmemal Protection Act (4135 ILCS
5/21(p)(7)) no person shall cause or allow the open dumping of waste in a manner thut
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10.

results i deposition of (1) general construction or demolition debris as defined in Section
160(a) of this Act; or (i1) clean construction or demolition debris as defined in Section
J00(b) of this Act.

[V RNV |

A violation of Section 21(pX7) is alleged for the following reason: The open dumping,
of waste was caused or allowed in 2 manoer which resulted in deposition of general
or clean consfruction or demolition debuis.

Pursuant 1o Section 35(a)(1) of the {IHinois} Environmental Protection Act (415 11.CS
5:55(a)( 1)) no person shall cause or allow the open dumping of any used or waste tire.

A violation of Section 35(a)(1) is alleged for the following reason: Evidence of open
dumping of used or wastc tires was observed during the inspection.

Pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 812.101(a). all persons, except those specifically exenipied
by Scction 21(d) of the {INinois! Environmental Protection Act, shall submit 10 the
Agency an application for a permit (o develop and operate a Jandfill.

A violation of 35 1. Adm. Code 812.101(a) is alleged for the following reason: A waste
disposal site was operated without submitting to the Hlinois EPA an application for
a permit to develop and operate a landfill.
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1750105005 -- Stark County Site Photographs
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DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 9:53 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the north.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 1

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~0926201 1-001 jpg

COMMENTS: A plastic tank and
open dumping of demolition debris
in background and a wailer of new
demolition debris in foreground.

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 9:54 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY: :
Jeff Port s

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the east. PR SRS

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 2 -

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-002.jpg

COMMENTS: Trailer of
demolition debris brought to site
since previous inspection.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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DATE: September 26,2011
TIME: 9:54 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the southeast,

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 3

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-003 jpg

COMMENTS: Domestic waste
and waste tire in pick up bed.

DATE: September 26, 2011

TIME: 9:54 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port -

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the southeast.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 4

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-004.jpg

COMMENTS: Domestic waste
and waste tire on ground near house

and garage.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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DATE: September 26,2011
TIME: 9:54 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograpb taken
toward the north.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 5

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~05262011-005.ipg

COMMENTS: Large pile of
domestic waste and dempolition
debris.

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 9:55 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the west.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 6
TS .

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:

1750105005-09262011-006.jpg

COMMENTS: Trailer of
demolition debris.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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1750105005 — Stark County
Webber, Julie
FOS

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 9:57 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the north.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 11

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-011 jpg

COMMENTS: More waste tires.

DATE: September 26, 2011

Site Photographs
Page 6 of 11

TIME: 9:57 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the northeast.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 12

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-012.jpg

COMMENTS: More waste tires.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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1750105005 -- Stark County Site Photographs
Webber, Julie Page 8 of 11
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DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:00 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the northwest.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 15

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-015.jpg

COMMENTS: Fiberglass boat
and plastic drums.

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:00 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the southwest.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 16

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262041-016.jpg

COMMENTS: More waste tires.

DOCUMENT ¥FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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DATE: September 26,2011
TIME: 10:02 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
leff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the south.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 17

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-017.jpg

COMMENTS-: Demolition debris
and waste tire.

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:02 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: -Pl;btogi-gph taken .

toward the {Sutheast. - -
PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 18

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-018.jpg

COMMENTS: Pile of telephone
poles.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
175010500509262011.doc
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DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:02 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the east.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 19

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-019.jpg

COMMENTS: Inoperable
vehicles.

DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:03 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
i yoward the north.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 20

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-020.jpg

COMMENTS: Inoperable
vehicles.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105605~0926201 1.doc
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DATE: September 26, 2011
TIME: 10:03 AM

PHOTOGRAPHED BY:
Jeff Port

DIRECTION: Photograph taken
toward the northwest.

PHOTOGRAPH NUMBER: 2!

PHOTOGRAPH FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011-02 1 jpg

COMMENTS: Inoperable
vehicles.

DOCUMENT FILE NAME:
1750105005~09262011.doc
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STATE OF RLLINOIS
it OOUNTY OF STARK | 88.
e A TRUSTEE'S DEEP This instrumant was flied for record
ﬂ}‘f STARK COUNTY i the Racorder's o the County
Mth.S_dayot
Prepared By: AD.2052 gt ["30 P.n

William R. Kelly
Attorney at Law

416 Maln St., Sulte 832
Peorla, IL 61602

(309) 674-4565

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY-Do Not Write In The Above Ares
TRUSTEE’S DEED

The GRANTOR(S), LOWELL E. MCKIRGAN and BECKY S, MCKIRGAN, as
Co-Trustees under Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated December 16,
1997, of the County of Stark and the State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten
($10.00) Dollars in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, GRANT,
SELL, and CONVEY to JULIE M, WEBBER, solely, the following described real
estate:

Beginning at the Intersection of the South line of the right-of-way of the
Chicago, Rock Island and Paclfic Rallroad and the East line of Willow
Street of the Village of LaFayette, which |s approximately 10 feet South
and approximately 160 feet West of the Northeast comer of the
Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 13
North, Range 5 East of the Fourth Principal Meridlan, thence Easterly 600
feet along said South R.0.W. line, thence 217.3 feet South parallel with
said Willow Street, thence 600 feet Westerly parallel with said South
R.0.W. line to said East line to the point of beginning, Stark County,
Illineis, -

TAX L.D.:  03-18-400-D0S.
Property Address: 201 Willow St., LaFayette, IL 61449,

This Deed is executed pursuant to and In the exercise of the power and authority
granted to and vested in said Trustees by the terms of the Trust Agreement mentioned
above. This deed is made subject to any unreleased liens and encumbrances, taxes
for the year 2002 and subsequent years, and to any and all restrictive covenants ang
easements of record. ‘

this , 2002.

day of

IN WIT?E;? WHEREOQOF, thezal Trustees has caused this instrument to be executed

STARK COUNTY
REALEETA‘TA'EK
VI !i-ns-n.

L)




o
-

BEC%&. MCKIRGAN, as ﬁustee

LOWELL E. MCKIRGAN, 46 Trustee

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58
COUNTY OF PEORIA )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LOWELL E.
MCKIRGAN and BECKY S. MCKIRGAN, as Co-Trustees under Revocable Living Trust
Agreement dated December 16, 1997, personally known to me to be the same
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared befare
me this day in person and acknowledge that he signed and dellvered this instrument
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
release and waiver of all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws
of the State of Illinois.

Given under my hand and notarial seal thi
2002.

Julie M, Webber P
201 Wilillow St.
LaFayette, IL 61449

M T :
Julie M. Webber

201 Willlow St
LaFayette, IL 51449




ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 * (217)782-2829
PAT QUINN, GOVERNOR JOHN J. KiM, INTERIM DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF CORRECTIVE ACTION
REQUIRED FOR OPEN DUMPS

Illinois Environmental 1750105005 -- Stark County

|
Protection Agency, | Webber, Julie
Complainant | Compliance File
I
Vs, |
|
Julie Webber, |
Respondent |

WARNING: CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED

To contest the Administrative Citation you have received you must follow the
instructions provided in the Administrative Citation. You may be served
with additional Administrative Citations if you fail to complete the following
corrective actions and are found to be in violation of Section 21(p) of the
[Illinois] Environmental Protection Act. Additional inspections will be
conducted to verify cleanup and compliance.

YOU MUST COMPLETE THE
FOLLOWING CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. IMMEDIATELY, cease all open dumping and open burning.

2. BY JANUARY 15, 2012, remove all waste to a permitted landfill or transfer station.

3. BY JANUARY 22, 2012, submit to the Illinois EPA copies of receipts that document
the proper disposal or recycling of the wastes.

Any written response submitted in reply to the corrective action requirements of this notice must
be sent to:

Illinois EPA

Attention: Jeff Port -
5407 N. University Street, Arbor 13
Peona, Illinois 61614

On any correspondence you send concerning this matter, please reference the IEPA designated
facility number and facility name listed on the first page of this notice.

Should you have any questions concerning this notice or need further assistance, contact JEFF
PORT at 309/693-5323.

Roaxrorp ® 4302 N. Main St., Rockford, IL 61103 @ (B15)987-7760 Des PLANES ® 9511 Hacrison St., Dos Ploines, IL 600) 6 4 (847)294-4000 B
ELGIN ® 595 S. Stave, Elgin, IL 60123 @ (847)608-3131 PEORIA ® 5407 N. University St., Arbor 113, Peorla, IL 61614 % (309)693-5462
CHAMPAIGN ® 2125 5. Flrsi 54, Champaign, IL 61820 @ (217)278-5S800 MARION @ 2309 W. Maln Sy, Sutte 116, Marlon, IL 62959 @ {618)993-7200

CotunsviiLe ® 2009 Mall St., Collinsvitle, IL 62234 © (6)8)346-5120 CHICAGO ® 100 W. Randolph, Sulte 11-300, Chicago, IL 60601 @ {312)814-6026

PLEASE PRINT ON RECYOLED PAPER



Notice Of Corrective Action Required For Open Dumps
1750105005 ~ Stark County

Webber, Julie.

Compliance File

Page 2

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

John G.Tripses, P.E., Manager
Peoria Region Office

Field Operations Section
Bureau of Land

Date: November 17,2011




ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Winois 627949276 » (217) 782-282%
James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Svite 11-300, Chicago, IL 60601 e (312) 814-6026

PAT QUINN, GOVERNOR John J. Kim, Interim Director

(217) 782-9817
TDD: (217) 782-9143

November 30, 2011

John Thernault, Clerk

Tllinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Rangdolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re:  Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Julie Webber
[EPA File No. 341-11-AC; 1750105005—Stark County

Dear Mr. Therriault:
Please be advised that service was had on Respondent, Julie Webber, on November 26, 2011. In
order to avoid default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the [1lnois Pollution Control Board

on or before January 3, 2012.

A copy of the returned Certified Mail Receipt is attached hereto.

Michelle M. Ryan

Assistant Counsel

Enclosures
Raclkdard » 4302 N. Main S, Rockdacd, )L 61103 = (815) 982-7760 Des Plaines » 9511 W. Harrison 51, Des Plaines, (L 60016 » (847) 2944000
Elgin @ 595 5. State, Elgo, (L 6D)23 » (847) 608-3131 Peoria » 5415 N University St., Peoria, IL 61614 = (309) 693-5462
Bureau of Land —~ Peosia ¢ 7620 N. University S)., Peoria, (L 61614 ¢ (309) 691-5462 Champaign « 2125 §. Fies) S1, Champaign, IL 61820 = (217) 2785800

Collinsville s 2009 Mall Sireel, Colinswille, IL 62234 » (618) 346-5120 - Marion a 2309 W Madin 51, Suite 116, Manan, IL 62959 » (618) 993.7200



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Complainant, ; AC
\2 ; (IEPA No. 341-11-AC)
JULIE WEBBER, ;
Respondent. ))

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Julie Webber
1013 Beech Street
Chillicothe, IL 61523

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL

RECEIPT.

ichee M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

Tllinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: November 30, 2011

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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PROOF OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I did on the 30th day of November 2011, send by U.S. Mail, with postage
thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the
following mstrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
To:  Julie Webber
1013 Beech Street
Chillicothe, IL. 61523

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same

date by U.S. Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To:  John Thernault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601
m
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Michelle M. Ryan " d‘
Assistant Counsel

Tlinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Tllinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



